The operator was charged with Illegal Operation of a Motor Vehicle Under Suspension. 

Traffic Calming 

The Woodbridge Police Department’s speed trailers were deployed at the following locations: 

- Beecher Road 

- Center Road 

- Pease Road 

- Perkins Road 

Officers conducted “Radar/Speed Enforcement” on two hundred and ninety-eight (298) occasions during 
the month of November. Special emphasis was placed on school zones, recreation areas and the business 
sector.  

Officers conducted “Deterrent/Traffic Safety Patrols” on three hundred and thirty (330) occasions. These 
patrols were focused on control signals, stop signs and other areas that have seen an increase in motor